ŭ
C

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION	N FORM COVER SHEET United States Petent and Trademark
(KBV, 0010-2)	
	NTS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(les):	S' Maule stire sociates of receiving bereatings.
SILICON VALLEY BANK	Name: PHASE FORWARD INCORPORATED
3003 TASMAN DRIVE SANTA CLARA, CA. 95054	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Yes [X]	No Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 77 FOURTH AVENUE
Detail March 26, 2009	Prince Manager 1
Execution Date: March 26, 2009	City: WALTHAM
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: MA
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 02451
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Other: RELEASE	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
at tables and an instance of the	f= =
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5995959
	3880303
	ers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be malled:	
Name: UCC Direct Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40 -
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: Attn: 14080632	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	∏ Enclosed
Gliber wagings, in star madel ages in .	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Albany	
State: NY Zip: 12205	B. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 12205	
Phone Number: 1-800-342-3676 X 4065	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5 6 8 3 Expiration Date 11/09
	Expiration Date 1170 1
Fax Number: 1-800-962-7049	b. Deposit Account Number
	Authorized User Name
Email Address: cls-udsafbany@wolterskluwer.com	Additionzed oper treatile
Jane & Dorn	4/1/09
9. Signature: Signature	Date
- » oiltiamia	
Joseph D. Boro	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents;
Taping of Colors — Britis	and the second s

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 022482 FRAME: 0252

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Phase Forward Incorporated** ("Assignor") in the **patented** works set forth in that certain **Intellectual Property Security Agreement** dated <u>April 17, 2002</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>May 1, 2002</u>, Reel <u>012849</u> Frame(s) <u>0910</u>

Date: March 26, 2009

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Margaret

Name: Margaret

Name: <u>Margaret Fuju</u>

Title: Operations Manager

PATENT REEL: 022482 FRAME: 0253



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz elerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Details

NOTE: Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Recl/Frame: 012849/0910

Pages: 11

Recorded: 05/01/2002

Conveyance: SECURITY AGREEMENT

Total properties: 1

Patent #: 5995959

Issue Dt: 11/30/1999

Application #: 09012441

Filing Dt: 01/23/1998

Title: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NETWORK INFORMATION ACCESS

Assignor

1 PHASE FORWARD INCORPORATED

Assignee

1 SILICON VALLEY BANK, DBA STUTCON VALLEY EAST 3003 TASMAN DRIVE

SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

Correspondence name and address

CHRISTOPHER E. KONDRACKI 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS, HWY. SUITE 505

ARLINGTON, VA 22202

Exec Dt: 04/17/2002

Search Results as of: 03/12/2009 01:43 PM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-8350.

Web Interface lest modified; October 18, 2008 v.2.0.2

1 .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | 'BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

3/12/2009

RECORDED: 04/01/2009

REEL: 022482 FRAME: 0254